issued at least ten (10) days prior to the Commencement Date.

8.2 Time for Completion: The Design/Builder shall commence the Work on the Commencement Date, and
the Work shall be carried out regularly and without interruption.  The Design/Builder shall substantially
complete the Work not later than three hundred sixty five (365) calendar days after receipt of the Notice to
Proceed, signing of the Contract or such other date as may by Change Order be designated (the "Scheduled
Completion Date").  The number of calendar days between the effective date of the Contract and the Scheduled

[...]

purchase and installation of signage.

2. Interior & Exterior Building Signage (Base Bid “B”):
Include the sum of five thousand dollars ($ 5,000.00) for all work associated with the
purchase and installation of signage.

3. Roof Repairs (Base Bid “B”):
Include the sum of seventy five thousand dollars ($ 75,000.00) for all work associated
with repairs to the roof at Police Headquarters including any necessary asbestos containing
material abatement.

1.03 TESTING AND INSPECTION ALLOWANCES

A. Costs included in Testing and Inspecting Allowances:  Cost of engaging a testing and inspecting